May 24 19. 83

FORM IV-2 1) Date:
:2:;)"“) 2) 32;"‘:2?’5 Powers B-80-1
3) APIWellNo. _47 021 4055
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
SUG SRRl T DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
R SOY OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
Glenville, WV 26351
4 WELLTYPE: A Oil FoaQass o
B (If‘“Gas”,Production ______ / Undergroundstorage ___ / Deep ______/ Shallow _X_/)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 1102 Watershed: _Tanner Creek
District: Dekalb County: Gilmer Quadrangle: _Tanner 7.5
6) WELLOPERATOR__Gene Stalnaker, Inc. 11) DESIGNATED AGENT __ Gene Stalnaker
Address Py 0:5Bax:148 ‘Address P.0. Box 178
Glenville, WV 26351 : Glenville, WV 26351
7) OIL & GAS Geneva Powers et.al.
ROYALTY OWNER 12) COAL OPERATOR n / a
Address Box 333 . Address
Anmoore, WV 26323
Acreage 10 of 24 ( o5 ST R(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
8) SURFACEOWNER__Scott Schimmel : 1) \Ndm Al n/a
Address P.0. Box 396 [ o s i A
; Glenville, WV 26351 1\‘;/ ﬂJ‘}
Acreage 24 2 i Y 3] lg
9) - FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: ' . A‘ 8.gidress
: Address
QL & GAB GQAIOBESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
10) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED D EPT. aoF M‘T\; E S n/a
Name Deo Mace Address
Address Rt. 1 Box 5 Sand Ridge, WV
655-7398
15) PROPOSED WORK: Drill__ X  / Drill deeper. / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate. Vi

Plug off old formation______ / Perforate new formation 3 /
Other physical change in well (specify). :
16) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, ___ Marcellus

17) Estimated depth of completed well, 5300 feet
18) Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 140 35 J\, feet; salt feet.
19) Approximate coal seam depths: n/a Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No. X /

20) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 1 3/4 X 40" x Kinds
Fresh water
Coal
nermediate |8 5/8 | CW 201p x 00 360" 400 39" To Surface JNEAT
Production 4 1/2 |ERW 10.50 X 5300' 2000"' Fill | Depthsset
Tubing 1Un
Liners x Perforations:
Top Bottom

21) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
Check and provide one of the following:
X]  Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil or gas.

The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)

22) ROYALTY PROVISIONS
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any
similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,
produced or marketed? Yes O no[X

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

23) Required Copies (See reverse side.)

24) Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above
named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivesy of this Permit Application to the Department of
Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Notary: : Signed: :
My Commission Expires_dd?ﬂ é:/ 175e its: _ President
' OFFICE USE ONLY
e

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof .Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector.

(Refer to No. 10) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the
proper district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

B e February 7, 1984 : unless drﬂlinw
Bond: Agent: Plat: ) Casi : Fee 5
A4 -
3 / S
e~ o

M ﬂ,é/ Ayl Administrator, Office of Ol and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

File
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11)
12)

13 & 14)

15)

16)
17)

18)

19)
20)

21)

22)
23)

24)

Line Item Explanation

Date of Application
Your well name and number
To be filled out by office of oil & gas

“Qil’’ means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced
at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas
after it leaves underground reservoirs: ‘“Gas’’ means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined
as oil.

“Shallow well”’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of
the ““Onondaga Group’’ or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.

“Deep well”’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member
of the ““Onondaga Group’’ or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.

Where well is located

Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be
registered with the Secretary of State Office

Use separate sheet if necessary

Present surface owner at time application is filed.
Optional § b

See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k,

““Coal Operator’’ means any persons,'firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to
or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24

As per §22-4-20; See Note 24 i

Work that will be attempted;A séparate Fofni V-2 él;éll not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the
Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
Self explanatory

Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in
elevation

All coal seam depths

Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01,
15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04

Code 22-4-11(c) - In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a
permit described herein may file the following:
(1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;
(2)The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right
to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
(3)The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or
market the oil or gas is recorded;
(4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.

Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-1l(e).

Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form I'V-2 must be fil-
ed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (i) a bond in one of
the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form
IV-9, ‘“‘Reclamation Plan”’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv)
unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent re-
quired by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and cosl lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish
to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15)
days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

R e Y T O S L R o e T R T K e T A A i A L L S R e

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of receipt thereof. i

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator. / owner / lessee /of the coal under this well location has ex-
amined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been
added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well
operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

, 19 By

Its




DATE December 17, 1982

Iv—g - - et
(Rev 8-81) 3 . WELL NO. Bg0-1 - -
£ ﬁhdz nf Hest Birghmiz apT 0.4 -0 | - o5~
e ik i - Brpardment of Alines ;
ca i mmeso o B and Gas Biwision 5
e 2 b
: ~~ CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PILAN s
CQMPANY NAME Gene Stalnaker Inc. DESIGNATED AGENT Gene Stalpakér . . _ _ . .
Address P.(Q., Box 178 Glenville, WV 26351 ~ Address P.0. Box 178 Glenville, WV 26351
Telephone 304-462-5701 ~ Telephone  304-462-5701
LANDOWNER Scott Schimmel : SOIL CONS. DISTRICT _ West Fork. ___________
Revegemtlon to be_carried out by Gene Stalnaker Inc. - =" .. - (Agent)
This plan has been reviewed by % 5‘.\\0/\. SCD. All corrections _. .
and additions became a part of this plan: 5'//&;/83 . . '
oAy ; g ’fDate :
i (SO Agent) : ' :
ACCESS ROAD _ ke L I.OC‘ATION
Structure Dra]'naqe Ditch . (a) " Structure D1vers1on D1tch_._______,._.__ (1)
Spacmg ; 'N:Z].\— dut S le roaol c;u“is Material Farthen |
Page Re_f Manual 2-32 . Page Ref. Manual 2-12 S
Structure Lrgss Dan D (B) Strucu;l.re Sed]ment Barme,_r__‘_,i;f.__'___ . (2)
Spacing as requn‘ed per grade(SeQ bac‘é Material Brush & S.to_n.e__.m._.;_- ok N-—
_Page Ref. Manual 2-1 .- Pagé RE. MepsalEl6: - o i
St:mct:.:re ) Qbad Cd]i/ert et (C) Stnicture L ' __.;55:-7"?"'
"(a cCosrdim 2-01l o Gqs ("\Qnqu) ¢ g F adr ol
Spacmg one O" N TR S s
SR o o e g o 1 % ial &5
Pace Re_f F_.nual 2= Page ‘Ref. Mamal .__..__'_.-_ __,-~,/28§;_-. =

All siructures shauZd be inspected reaularly and repazz‘ed if. neQEB-y- ﬁ%IVIQION
cor"'ze"czal timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small tunber %:bbf]//\l
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins. - : Eq

REVEGETATTON

s o, Zreatment Area.l & Il . .
TimeX . g Tans/acre Time"*_____ . _ ._ ______Tons/acre-
Tror correct to pH g g G correck to P e = -
Fertilizer 600 - ibs/acre : Fertilizer - s 1S /acTe

- e ===~ (]10-20-20 or egquivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)

Mulch Hay 2 Tans/acre MR s P e s s T TSRS ACTE
‘Seed*  Ky-31 : 35 lbs/acre R R i PR | - L Ty
- Crownvetch 10 lbs/acre : e .. wee o oo . lbs/acre
. ~ T e lacre o _ : . ... 1bs/acre

*Tnoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacteriwn.
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

‘)ﬁ L| me acupd”\q +Q 6)“» “k_y‘lPLAN PRE'PARED By Smith Land.Surveying Co.

NOTES: Please rejuest Zandoumers' . ADDRESS 111 South Street
» cooperation to protect new : -
seedling for one growing season. Glenville, WV 26351

Attach separate sheets as : o
necessary for commgnts. - PHONE NO. 304-462-5634

FS



(REV 8-81) 4 s O ;
ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF - LEGEND
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC 12, _ _ .

QUADRANGLE _ Tanner 7.5' w G RGN Well Site @

o ; ' ": “’ 000 e IS ‘ sk £ LW F ENSN % 37
Sketch to incl well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed,
drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond with

part of this plan. Include all natural drainage. . . . e,

7 )
site,
the first

it 5 bo‘ ‘ ; . R Sy ARSI L 0
‘Bxisting fence — X—— X——  vetspt J - 5.
Planned fence £ / | ~ Building EI S U T
| stream \.-"\moN0 . Drain pipe ——0 =
" Open ditch —— - d———wd——1d | Watenmy &I = =3
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ERENL © 9} L A

i 3
-.;-_.'<—. Ll B in e e S R NS e S ‘é I9§{?_/ha¥_gahls day nc?_yle ged the same before me in my said county. J -
__________ /Z-,---------------day of._.__ S Els

Cjven under my hand this

\3 eea te &i‘&ahw

ne <

signed to the writing above bearing date the

L :
a)’: 5 e
'TRGINIA,
eyt i Aezernllonc 5, LT ...

GILMER COUNTY COMMISSION CLERK’S OFFICE
The foregoing writing, together with the certificate thereto annexed, was this day admitted to record in

=~
=
2]
=
Q
=
=t
=
7

said office.
T CASTO 8 HARRIS INC., SPENCER, W. VA. RE-ORDER NO 78779
i
STATE OF \WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY ‘OF_:______ RS S TS A N PR T SR To-wit
o e e e R L0l S, B beaimn i s s s o S e
i ot T TR T S A S S i S S ML S i SR of sald county of.esosisannsea i nanszen o o 0 do certi’y
B o g e e S 0 e s e R e SRt L S S
his wife, whose name____________ signed to the writing above bearing date the.._______________.__________.____ day of
......................................... A. D. 19____ ha____this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.
Given under my hund_thls ................................ By Of e e AD 19
\ -
My Commission exptres......_._.__.__
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: by check payable and mdiicd 0
6. PAYMENTS. All payments hereuqder may be mq_\t{iﬁgp(girr;ect to the Lessor or by check pay L

......... ‘?QO#S’CJ""‘”%/ateogi??‘:”@cx/rﬂw//@ State of West Virginia,
s 2 €
or in either of said MEthods 10........ooememreninmranceamsanaasisneanenseeens §.S. or Ident. Qe 4\)36)’7‘/ ....... §/ 0"7) .....
who is hereby appointed agent to receive and receipt for the same and to receive notices given by the Lessee as provided
herein. ‘
Fice von 7m;\‘toﬂ

. of gas for domestic use, to be taken through his own appliances at

: 3 d
any producing gas well and to pay Lessee the local prevailing domestic rate for any gas used in excess of the reserve

amyoupnt. Lessgr £}urther covenant‘spand agrees that his taking and use of gas shall be at his own risk, _the Lessee not to be held
liable for any accident or damage caused thereby, nor shall Lessee be liable for any shortage or failure in the supply of gas

for said domestic use.

7. FREE GAS. The Lessor reserves 2

8. STORAGE. Lessetéjhall h\?e the right to 1—1} any for

ave Al rights and rights-of-w

e lease premises for the sto{agé\of gas and
yment for siich storage rights,
Awhile premisgs are so
full effect.\The Lesse

ified z/ls/ a da storage/ well
ell and eath three\montHs thereafter until thd, Lessee shall give

-

in advance

Lessed payable withif thirty days after co letion of such )
writfen noticé\to the/Lessor of its intention to abandon the well or shall plug and abandon same.

gas, natural gasoline, casing-head gas, condensate, and related

hydrocarbons, protecting the interests of the parties hereto, and preventing unnecessary drilling for and excessive depletion
of such natural resources, the Lessor grants unto the Lessee the right and power during the term hereof to pool the above-
described land or any part or parts thereof and the leasehold estates therein with other lands in the vicinity
thereof and the leasehold estates therein held by the Lessee or by other lessees, at any time before the drilling of a
well is completed on the lands to be pooled and as to any one or more formations therein, when in Lessee's
judgement it is necessary or advisable to create or form such pool or pools to properly develop and operate such lands
for said minerals. The pools shall not exceed three hundred and twenty acres in formation above the top of the
Huntersville Chert and six hundred and forty acres in formations below the top of said Huntersville Chert; provided, however,
that larger pools may be created to conform to any well-spacing or unit pattern prescribed by any government authority having
jurisdiction. The Lessee, alone or with other lessees, may form any pool by executing, acknowledging, and filing for record in
the office of the clerk of the county court in which the pooled land is located a declaration of such pooling identifying and
describing the pooled area and formation or formations, a copy of which said declaration shall be mailed to the Lessor. Such
pooling shall be effective on and after the date of the declaration. Neither the pooling nor the provisions hereof shall operate
as a transfer of title to any interest in said land. All of the rights and privileges in and upon said land herein granted by the
Lessor to the Lessee shall extend to other lands with which all or part of the above-described land may be pooled; and the
pooled formation or formations and the entire pooled area shall be treated and considered for all purposes, except the right to
take free gas and the delivery and payment of royalties for the minerals produced from the pool, as if such area and the
pooled formation or formations therein were included in and subject to the terms of this agreement. The drilling of a well on
the pooled area shall extend the terms of the leases covering all or parts of the lands so pooled as to all of the tracts of land
described in such leases to the same and like effect as if a well had been drilled on each of the tracts of land described in each
of said leases and under the terms thereof. The royalties provided for in article 4 hereof shall accrue and be delivered or paid
to the Lessor for the minerals produced and marketed from such pooled area in the proportion that the Lessor's acreage
placed in the pooled area bears to the total acreage in said area. A reduction in the size of or interest in such pooled area
resulting from failure of title or other cause shall not terminate or affect the validity of the declaration of pooling, but the
royalties delivered or payable thereafter shall be adjusted to and based upon the acreage and interests remaining in the pooled
area. During the time any portion of the above described land is subject to and bound by such declaration of pooling the
Lessee shall continue to pay to the Lessor, in the manner and at the times provided under the terms of article 5 hereof, a
rental of one dollar per acre per annum for the remaining acreage in that part of said land not subject to such pooling until a
producing well is completed on said remaining acreage or said acreage is pooled or surrendered under the terms hereof. At
any time the pooled area is not being operated in the search for or production of said minerals the Lessee or the Lessees
creating the pool may surrender and cancel the declaration of pooling in the same manner by which this lease may be
surrendered under the terms of article 9 hereof, after which surrender the Lessee or such lessees may then hold the leasehold
estates created by this and the other leases free and clear of such pooling.

9. POOLING. For the purposes of conserving oil,

- 10. SURRENDER. It is agreed that the Lessee, upon the payment of one dollar and all amounts due hereunder, shall
have the right to surrender this lease at any time as to all or any part or parts of the above-described land and thereupon
shall be released and discharged from all payments, obligations, covenants, and conditions herein contained and this lease
shall be null and void as to the land In respect to which a surrender is made. The Lessor agrees that in recordation of a deed
of surrender in the proper county and the mailing in the Post Office of a check payable as above provided for said last
mentioned sum and all amounts then due hereunder, shall be and be accepted as full and legal surrender of the Lessee’s
rights under this lease as to the land in respect to which the surrender is made.

11. CONVEYANCE OF PREMISES. In case of a conveyance of alt or a part of the above-described land, the lessee may
continue to make all payments to the Lessor until furnished with a certified copy of any such deed of conveyance or other
documents or proof to enable the Lessee to identify the land conveyed as being all or part of said land; or on written notice
of any such conveyance the Lessee may hold all payments until furnished with such copy or other documents or proof, and in
case of any division shall apportion the rental according to acreage. ,

12. FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS. All express and implied covenants of this lease shall be subject to all Federal and
State _laws. executive orders, rules, and regulations, and this lease shall not be terminated in whole or in part nor the Lessee
held liable in damages for failure to comply therewith, if compliance is prohibited by, or if such failure is the result of, any
- such law, order, rule or regulation; whether or not subsequently determined to be invalid.

13. OUTSTANDING INTERESTS. Said lessee shall not be required in any event to increase the delay rental, storage
rental, or the oil or gas royalty payments hereunder by reason of any royalty or interest In said oil or gas that may h:ave been
heretofore sold, resen{ed or conveyed by said Lessor or by his predecessors in title or otherwise; and if the Lessor does not
have title to all the oil and gas lease premises there shall be refunded such part of all payments made by the Lessee here-
:p::g;t'az shall be proportionate to the outstanding title, and payments thereafter to be made shall be reduced in the same

ion.
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iy 953 -
h November , 19082 _
THIS AGREEMENT, Made and entered into the___12_tN_____day of November _
by and between _Geneva Powers, a widow __ ______________ A f :,_i:—mf __________
R L Gene Stalnaker - s

e o e e e T g e e o o  0n e g o

of the first part, hereinafter called the Lessor, and e - “
, party of the second part, hereinafter\callgq',thg"Lessee.

N

i i i in hand paid by the Lessee, receipt of

) the Lessor in consideration of One Dollar in . ] .

hich ?s,zt}’lzee::lf;h’ac’rl?::wleceiged, and of the covenants anfi agreements heremafteg cggg;;idér}llglizgzegr;?th
W(i arrants generally the title to all the oil and gasin and under, and grant, e
e i i d of sole right to convey, all that certain tract or lan t s
i covenants of quiet possession, an ] i e
i ibed, for the sole and only purpose of operating for and producing o L gt

5 rights | itudes for pipe lines, structures, plants, drips, tanks, s ations, telephone, !
e g e et 4 ’ d all other rights and privileges neces

L i;for %}?tes, e 2ggrz?c§:xlati;ggﬁ§irrllgathe drilling of wells, of this land for

inci ient for the economic y : i, g = 9F

5 i?lrz’n:in?:: n\fviicc‘})l '?l?g rci(g}l:i]:e’?c: use free oil, gas and water for such purposes andtswfgl;c‘ecgeo;lgl}}etcgefd1:11111:}\;

O ing either éuring or after the term hereof all and any property t?ndtlmli):ro(:,re?lebndivilzi Sl i e

g premises by Lessee; also with the right of operating as one entire tract,

aker.

“ate in Dekalb District, G1lmer _____ County, and State of West Virginia, on the waters
S of __:]_59_1_1__1:_9}“_1(_ _____________________________________________ bounded and described as follows:
;?j On the Nortk by lands of __________ ___ e :1:1 _________ Ij ;;_1"17“:3"“
‘3 On the East by lands of ________________ Being shown on_ tax map_11 _as parcel 17.3 ___
S AL and flescribed as lot #4 in book 195/296

i N TR SoNth Dy Janda o .o i e B e ST ST MR
o

ﬁ OR Tho TSt By Jands Of o e e e e e B e il
 Containing .. Lwenty-fomr -(24y __ ___ -~~~ acres, more or less,

2 reserving, however ____200_______ feet from thexesident__ building_____ now on the premises, on
8 which no well shall be drilled by either party except by mutual consent.
To have and to hold unto and for the use of the Lessee for the term of 5 years from this date,

o and as long thereafter as the said land is operated by the Lessee in the search for or production of oil or
gas, with the extension of term by payment of rentals as hereinafter set forth.

par

Py

IN CONSIDERATION OF THE PREMISES the said Lessee covenants and agrees: 1st—To de-

liver to the credit of the Lessor, _her___ heirs or assigns, free bf cost, in the pipe line to which said
Lessee may connect its wells, a royalty of the equal one-eighth (14) part of all oil produced and saved

from the leased premises; 2nd—To pay the equal one-eighth (¥8) of all money received from sale of
gas from each and every gas well drilled on said premises, the product from which is marketed and used
off the premises, said payment to be made within sixty days after commencing to market the gas there-

from as aforesaid and to be paid each three months thereafter while the gas from said well or wells is
80 marketed and used. '

premises, there shall be refunded such part of all delay rental and gas well ayments made by the
Lessee under this lease, as shall be proportionate to the outstanding title, andppz.r;lments thereafger to
be made for such purposes shall be reduced in the same proportion.

The leased premises may be fully and freely used by the Lessor for farming purposes,

’ exceptin
such parts as are used by Lessee in operating hereunder. i




acre_per year ' S— ) dollars quarterly in advance, beginning ¥n __Now. _____ RS AEhX XXohX

P A Ay, until a well is completed, or this lease surrendered; any rental paid for time beyond the date
of completion of a gas well shall be credited upon the first royalty due upon the same.

All payments hereunder may be direct to the Lessor, or deposited to hex___ credit or the credit

of _her ________ respective heirs or assigns in - __________________________________________ ,
or by check payable and mail to Geneva Powers __________ atP.0. Box 333, Anmoore, _W\2/’
POl OIHIeny e County, State of West Virginia, or in any of said meth%gsg t;),)

» Who is hereby appointed agent to receive and receipt for the same.

Lessor may lay a line to any well producing gas only on said land or to second party’s pipe line

leading from said well to market, to take gas produced from said well for _he€X __ own use for heat
and light in one dwelling house on said land at Lessor’s own risk, subject to the use, operation, pump-
ing and right of abandonment of the well and pipe line by the Lessee; the first two hundred thousand
cubic feet of gas so taken in each year shall be free, but all gas in excess of two hundred thousand cubic
feet taken in each year shall be paid for by the Lessor at the current published local rates of the Lessee,
and measurement and regulation shall be by meter and regulators set at the tap on the well or line.
This privilege is upon condition that the Lessor shall use said gas with economy, in safe and proper pipes
and appliances, and shall subscribe to and be bound by reasonable rules and regulations of the Lessee

published at such time relating to such use of gas.

It is further agreed that the Lessee shall have the right at any time to surrender this lease, or
from time to time any part or parts of the leased land upon the payment of One ($1.00) Dollar and
all amounts due hereunder as to the land so surrendered, and thereafter the Lessee shall be released and
discharged from all payments, obligations, covenants and conditions herein contained as to tl_le land so
surrendered, and this lease shall thereupon become null and void as to land in respect to which a sur-

render is made.

The Lessor agrees that the recordation of deed of surrender in the proper County, and deposit in
the post office of a check payable as above provided for said last mentioned sum and all amounts then
due hereunder, shall be and be accepted as full and legal surrender of Lessee’s rights under this lease.

All terms, conditions, limitations and covenants between the parties hereto shall extend to their
respective heirs, successors, personal representatives and assigns. :

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties to this agreement have hereunto set their hands and seals
the day and year first above written.

Witness:

T T = —————— — ——————————




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF /7 <A/ s/we>”

TO-WIT: I, ____._ §.4.?.£.".?‘.{.---/.€§-.‘: ....... , a Notary Public in and for said County and State, do certity
that --_.G.-::n.cv_a(_--___- R B 2 e eioniiidia SR N - SRR S ,
his wife, whose name __-.‘1_3.___ signed to the writing above, bearing date the .. /AS7A- _____ day of m_'[_‘f.ﬂkéf
19--.7.2_/, ba_2__ this day acknowledged the same before me in my said County.

Given under my hand this _---.QZ_Qi{A..__ day of e [V_ ________ ey IS;Z"_):J

My- Commission expires. /4.\{5}41_7‘_._--({1-./__7_‘_?:9; s WO AR e B O , Notary Public

W

____________________________________ , @ Notary Public in and for said County and State, do certify

...... signed to the wniting above, bearing date the __________________day of ——ococ—ocee__,

a@no&l)églge& the same before me in my said County.
cC .

Given undér @%&n‘d’ tgs"(h‘_ ____________ | e 5 A9Es o
“h\§~ ot s

N
>
b

N 4-‘3«‘ -
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
GILMER COUNTY COMMISSION CLERK’S OFFICE ../ A7z : .
The foregoing writing, together with the certificate thereto annexed, was this day admitted to record in

said office. by ﬂ 4 M _____ , CLERK. ]

T3 CASTO 8 HARRIS INC., SPENCER, W. VA, RE-ORDER NO. 76779 .
wiven unaer my hand this ___________________ day of cocoli oo o e o o | [IN——,
My OISR BEPIINE s i o Wi it e o i , Notary Public

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF

TOWIT: T, coscummsssmrtnis e s e e e e D S e S5 -» & Notary Public in and for said County and State, do certify
L S U s BUQ oo e e S S R e S e S s "
his wife, whose name __________ signed to the writing above, bearing date the __________________ day of ________________ =
19 ... R - this day acknowledged the same before me in my said County.

Given under my hand this ___________________ L A N s P19

WY COERINEON. Gl oot i oot e i - , Notary Public
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF

DRWETTY Ly oo S o e e » & Notary Public in and for said County and State, do certify
i and
his wife, whose name __________ signed to the writing above, bearing date the __________________ day of
19 e , ha_____ this day acknowledged the same before me in my said County.

Given under my hand this ___________________ day of ________ 19

""""""""""""""""" '] -————

My Commission expires
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S OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. or MINES
State of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mires
Charleston 25305
April 4, 1984

»
%)
Y

JOHN D. ROCKEFELLER, IV.

Govern Director
overnor

Gene Stalnaker, Inc.
P. 0.:Box -178

WALTER N. MILLER

Glenville, West Virginia 26351
In Re: Permit No. 021-4055
Farm: Geneva Powers
Well No: B-80-1
District: Dekalb
County: Gilmer
Issued 6-7-83

Gentlemen:

Please send an original and two copies of the completion drilling record for the
above described well location. This record must be submitted before we can request
the district inspector to make a "Final Inspection".

Administrative Regulations - Rule 16.02 Filing of Well Record and Related Forms.
(a) Within 90 days after the completion of permitted work, three copies of Form
IV-35, "Well Operator's Report of Drilling, Fracturing and/or Stimulating or

Physical Change'", containing the geological information required by Code 22-4-8b

in the Torm apecdified . . & o' Ui soshall be filed with the Administrator,
Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines.

Sincerely,

Y A

Theodore M. Streit
Administrator-0il & Gas

RECEIVED
APR 07 1984

Gene Stalnaker, Inc.
; Glenville, wy 26351
f

IF WELL WAS NOT DRILLED, PLEASE ADVISE. PERMIT EXPIRED ON 2-7-84.

The above well was never drilled.

L ——-
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES

s1ams or vese vizoni ]E@EBWEHD

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 5 s
STATUS INSPECTION REQUEST MAR2 U1
INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT oL & GAS DIVISION

é!-jg=========r" —

Permit No. 47-021-4055

Company. GENE STAINAKER, INC

Inspector. GLEN P, ROBINSON

Date. 15 MARCH 1985

— .——M —-

Well No, #B-80-1

Issued. 24 MAY 1983

IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO
23.06 Notification Prior to starting Work
25,04 Prepared before Drilling to prevent Waste
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling )
X 16.01 Required Pérmits at Wellsite
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
1502 Adequate Coal Casing
15.01 Adequate Production Casing
’-\ 15.04 Adequate Cement Strength
23.02 Maintained Access Roads
25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste
23.03 Reclaimed Drilling Site
- 23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution
7.03 Identification Markings
COMMENTS: NOT DRILLED: CANCEL
I have inspected the above well and (Have[ﬂﬁﬁixmﬁix found it to be in compliance
with all of the rules and regulatfons of the Office of 0il afrd Gas-De t of
Mines of the State of West Virginia, ¢
() SIGNED ikl

DATE: 15 MARCH 1985







Stute of Hest Birginia

EARTOM B. LAY, JR. Beparimint of fines THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR - Gil urd Gas Bivision ADMINISTRATOR

Charlesten 25305

March 21, 1985

Gene Stalnsker, Inc.
P.0. Box 178

Glenville, W.V 26351

) $ZC>S"5;
In Re: Permit No: [ 7021 OS5

Schimmel
Farm:

B-80-1
Well No: .

DeKalb
District:

Gilmer
County:

5-24-83
Issued:

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTICN REPORT for the above captioned well has been received

in this office. Ounly the column checked below applies:

XXX

s/

The well designatzd by the above ca@tioned permit number has been relezsed
under your Blanker Bond. (PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED)

Please returan the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the surety company who exzecutzd
said bond in your behalf, in ordar thatr they may give vou credit on their
records.

Your well record was raceived and reclamation recuirements approved, In
accordance with Chapter 22, Ar=zicle 4, Section 2, the above caprioned well
will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

Verr truly yours,

T . AL

Theodore Y. Streit, Adminiscracor
Dept. Mines-0ffice of 0il & Gas
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DRAWING NO THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY :‘“QQ((;.-\'{:\.Fr;.;}';;v."//(4
SCALE I” = 300' KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE § . o

ACCURACY __!_/ 200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-
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PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. . 5 WS oSS ‘
ELEVATION__TOP_OF KNOB (SIGNED) Uy e SO
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PLAGE SEAL HERE

MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- ; No. €77

~

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF

DATE PEC. 1B ,1982

WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. 880-1
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS AP| WELL NO.
FORM IV-6 4] - o2/ _  Hosy
(8-78) STATE COUNTY PERMIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 7 7z Bl

y o Ll B
DEPARTMENT OF MINES /2 MJ/ oot

OIL AND GAS DIVISION GAEG ’(’""72
WELL TYPE: OIL _GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL __
(IF “GAS,") PRODUCTION _X_STORAGE__DEEP___SHALLOW X_

LOCATION: ELEVATION___1102'  wWATER SHED___ TANNER CREEK
DISTRICT DEKALB COUNTY GILMER
QUADRANGLE _JANNER _7.5'
SURFACE OWNER SCOTT _SCHIMMEL ACREAGE ___24
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_____GENEVA POWERS ef ol LEASE ACREAGE_IQ of 24
LEASE NO.

FROPOSED WORK: DRILL_X_.CONVERT_DRILL DEEPER__.REDRILL_FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE _PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION._OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON__ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG___
TARGET FORMATION __MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEPTH 5300°

WELL OPERATOR GENE STALNAKER INC. DESIGNATED AGENT, __GENE STALNAKER

ADDR P.O. BOX 178
GLENVILLE , W.v. 2635 =

—GLENVILLE | w.v, oeas, ‘ [
t§;—

—
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